

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID:	026128.00	Counties:	PENOBSCOT	Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date:	November 06, 2024	District(s):	EASTERN REGION	A True Copy: _____
Call Order:	1	Project(s):	2612800	Title : _____
Contract Time:	08/29/25 COMPLETION DATE			Attest: _____
Contract Description:	BANGOR: REPLACEMENT OF OVERHEIGHT DETECTION AT 3 SITES			Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(1) DAGLE ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) ELECTRIC LIGHT CO. INC.		(3) MOULISON ELECTRIC, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	PROJECT ITEMS		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0010	527.33	1.000	1.000	200.00000	200.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR		EA	EA						
0020	626.11	4.000	4.000	1,400.00000	5,600.00	4,500.00000	18,000.00	1,500.00000	6,000.00
PRECAST CONCRETE JUNCTION BOX		EA	EA						
0030	626.22	250.000	250.000	40.00000	10,000.00	60.00000	15,000.00	30.00000	7,500.00
NON-METALLIC CONDUIT (3 INCH)		LF	LF						
0040	626.251	100.000	100.000	100.00000	10,000.00	150.00000	15,000.00	85.00000	8,500.00
NON-METALLIC UNDER PAVEMENT CONDUIT (SCHEDULE 80 OR GREATER RATING)		LF	LF						
0050	626.43	8.000	8.000	400.00000	3,200.00	1,600.00000	12,800.00	550.00000	4,400.00
30 INCH DIAMETER FOUNDATION		LF	LF						
0060	629.05	12.000	12.000	65.00000	780.00	125.00000	1,500.00	115.00000	1,380.00
HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME		HR	HR						
0070	643.61	(1)	(1)	9,000.00000	9,000.00	29,000.00000	29,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
FLASHING BEACON MODIFICATION (I-395)		LS	LS						
0080	643.61	(1)	(1)	8,000.00000	8,000.00	29,000.00000	29,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
FLASHING BEACON MODIFICATION (ODLIN ROAD)		LS	LS						
0090	643.61	(1)	(1)	8,000.00000	8,000.00	29,000.00000	29,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
FLASHING BEACON MODIFICATION (US ROUTE 2)		LS	LS						

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 026128.00 **Counties:** PENOBSCOT Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date: November 06, 2024 **District(s):** EASTERN REGION A True Copy: _____
Call Order: 1 **Project(s):** 2612800 Title : _____
Contract Time: 08/29/25 COMPLETION DATE Attest: _____
Contract Description: BANGOR: REPLACEMENT OF OVERHEIGHT DETECTION AT 3 SITES Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(1) DAGLE ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) ELECTRIC LIGHT CO. INC.		(3) MOULISON ELECTRIC, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	PROJECT ITEMS		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0100	643.833	(1)	(1)	50,579.00000	50,579.00	53,000.00000	53,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
OVERHEIGHT VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM (PRIMARY - I-395)		LS	LS						
0110	643.833	(1)	(1)	40,000.00000	40,000.00	53,000.00000	53,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
OVERHEIGHT VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM (SECONDARY - ODLIN ROAD)		LS	LS						
0120	643.833	(1)	(1)	43,000.00000	43,000.00	53,000.00000	53,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
OVERHEIGHT VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM (SECONDARY - US ROUTE 2)		LS	LS						
0130	643.972	2.000	2.000	2,300.00000	4,600.00	6,500.00000	13,000.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00
WOOD POLE		EA	EA						
0140	645.106	1.000	1.000	300.00000	300.00	5.00000	5.00	150.00000	150.00
DEMOUNT REGULATORY, WARNING, CONFIRMATION AND ROUTE MARKER ASSEMBLY SIGN		EA	EA						
0150	645.1061	1.000	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00	5.00000	5.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
RELOCATE EXISTING SIGN ASSEMBLY AND POST		EA	EA						
0160	645.116	1.000	1.000	300.00000	300.00	5.00000	5.00	175.00000	175.00
REINSTALL REGULATORY, WARNING, CONFIRMATION AND ROUTE MARKER ASSEMBLY SIGN		EA	EA						
0170	652.30	1.000	1.000	250.00000	250.00	500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00
FLASHING ARROW BOARD		EA	EA						

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID:	026128.00	Counties:	PENOBSCOT	Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date:	November 06, 2024	District(s):	EASTERN REGION	A True Copy: _____
Call Order:	1	Project(s):	2612800	Title : _____
Contract Time:	08/29/25 COMPLETION DATE			Attest: _____
Contract Description:	BANGOR: REPLACEMENT OF OVERHEIGHT DETECTION AT 3 SITES			Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(1) DAGLE ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) ELECTRIC LIGHT CO. INC.		(3) MOULISON ELECTRIC, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	PROJECT ITEMS		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0180	652.34	100.000	100.000	1.00000	100.00	10.00000	1,000.00	5.00000	500.00
CONE		EA	EA						
0190	652.35	275.000	275.000	1.00000	275.00	5.00000	1,375.00	10.00000	2,750.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS		SF	SF						
0200	652.361	(1)	(1)	1,000.00000	1,000.00	9,000.00000	9,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES		CD	CD						
0210	652.38	260.000	260.000	37.00000	9,620.00	18.00000	4,680.00	45.00000	11,700.00
FLAGGER		HR	HR						
0220	652.381	24.000	24.000	80.00000	1,920.00	115.00000	2,760.00	150.00000	3,600.00
TRAFFIC OFFICER		HR	HR						
0230	652.41	2.000	2.000	100.00000	200.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN		EA	EA						
0240	654.211	1.000	1.000	22,000.00000	22,000.00	34,500.00000	34,500.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00
CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION (CCTV)		LS	LS						
0250	654.31	2.000	2.000	6,500.00000	13,000.00	11,000.00000	22,000.00	12,500.00000	25,000.00
ITS EQUIPMENT CABINET		EA	EA						
0260	654.312	1.000	1.000	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00
UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY (UPS)		EA	EA						
0270	654.313	1.000	1.000	3,000.00000	3,000.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00
POE ETHERNET SWITCH		EA	EA						

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 026128.00 **Counties:** PENOBSOT
Letting Date: November 06, 2024 **District(s):** EASTERN REGION
Call Order: 1 **Project(s):** 2612800
Contract Time: 08/29/25 COMPLETION DATE
Contract Description: BANGOR: REPLACEMENT OF OVERHEIGHT DETECTION AT 3 SITES

Maine Department of Transportation
A True Copy: _____
Title : _____
Attest: _____
Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(1) DAGLE ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) ELECTRIC LIGHT CO. INC.		(3) MOULISON ELECTRIC, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	PROJECT ITEMS		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0280	654.34	3.000	3.000	7,500.00000	22,500.00	6,800.00000	20,400.00	7,500.00000	22,500.00
POINT TO POINT WIRELESS LINK		EA	EA						
0290	654.511	1.000	1.000	2,100.00000	2,100.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
RELOCATE ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONNECTION		LS	LS						
0300	656.75	(1)	(1)	2,500.00000	2,500.00	500.00000	500.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		LS	LS						
0310	659.10	(1)	(1)	14,270.00000	14,270.00	48,000.00000	48,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00
MOBILIZATION		LS	LS						
Section Totals:					\$294,294.00		\$488,030.00		\$496,655.00
Life Cycle Costs:									
Section Total with LCC:					\$294,294.00		\$488,030.00		\$496,655.00
Contract Item Totals					\$294,294.00		\$488,030.00		\$496,655.00
Contract Time Totals									
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Contract Grand Totals					\$294,294.00		\$488,030.00		496,655.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Maine Department of Transportation

11/6/2024

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Call Order: 1 **Contract ID:** 026128.00 **Counties:** PENOBSCOT
Letting Date: November 06, 2024 11:00 **District(s):** EASTERN REGION
Contract Time: 08/29/25 COMPLETION DATE **Min:** **Max:**

Contract Description: BANGOR: REPLACEMENT OF OVERHEIGHT DETECTION AT 3 SITES **Project(s):** 2612800

Rank	Vendor ID/Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	004215 DAGLE ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION CORP.	\$294,294.00	100.00%
2	000295 ELECTRIC LIGHT CO. INC.	\$488,030.00	165.83%
3	004572 MOULISON ELECTRIC, INC.	\$496,655.00	168.76%